



Declaration of Compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

We, Brouwland, Korpelsesteenweg 86, Beverlo, Belgium

Declare that the following article

110.050.2 Brewferm malt mill cast iron

Made out of **tinned cast iron**

And **used for manually crushing malt**

Complies with

LFGB: German Food, Articles of Daily use and feed code of September 1, 2005, Section 30&31.
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EC

Test results:

Migration of Heavy metals

- A) Test method: sample migration preparation in 3% acetic acid; 2h/40°C; followed by analysis using ICP-OES
B) Results: all tested heavy metals (lead, cadmium, chromium, nickel, copper, cobalt, antimony, hexavalent chromium) were not detected (< MDL, method detection limit)

Sensorial examination (odor and taste test)

- A) Test method: sensorial examination with reference to DIN10955:2004-06;
- Odor test: 23°C, 24 hours
- Taste test: sunflower oil, 100°C, 1 hour
B) Results: no perceptible difference was discovered

Signed and dated, Beverlo, 11/04/2017

Nadja Balis
Quality Assistant

Brouwland

Korpelsesteenweg 86 • B-3581 Beverlo - Belgium
Tel. +32 11 40 14 08 • Fax. +32 11 89 03 09
info@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com